ORDINANCE No. 907-A

Introduced by Commissioner __ Bruce L. Bobek

PROVIDING A FINANCIAL RESERVE FUND FOR THE PURPOSE OF FINANCING AND GENERAL OPERATIONS OF A CITY LIBRARY

The City of Warrenton, Oregon, ordains as follows:

 $\frac{\text{Section 1:}}{280.040,\ 280.100} \text{ By authority of Oregon Revised Statutes, including Sections} \\ \frac{\text{Section 1:}}{280.040,\ 280.100} \text{ and } 280.110, \text{ the City of Warrenton hereby establishes a financial reserve fund for the purposes indicated above.}$

Section 2: This fund shall be named the Library Fund.

<u>Section 3:</u> Revenues to this fund shall be from donations and any other sources made available in the future.

First reading: 3 March 1993

Second reading: 17 March 1933

PASSED by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton, Oregon, this 17th day of March 1993.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton, this 17th day of March 1993.

ATTEST:

City Manager/Auditor